Companies Act, 2013 and in partial modification of the relevant resolution passed at the Annual General Meeting of the Company 
held on 28.09.2013, consent of the Company be and is hereby accorded to the revision in the remuneration of Mr. Pramod Kumar 
Kothari, (DIN:00086145), Chairman & Managing Director of the Company, w.e.f. 01.04.2016 to a salary of Rs.1,25,000/- (Rupees 
One Lakh Twenty Five Thousand only) per month, for the remaining period of his tenure i.e. upto 31.03.2018. 
5. To consider and if thought fit, to pass with or without modification(s), the following resolution as an ORDINARY RESOLUTION:
 “RESOLVED That pursuant to the provisions of Sections 196, 197, 203 and any other applicable provisions of the Companies Act,

[...]

Companies Act, 2013 and in partial modification of the relevant resolution passed at the Annual General Meeting of the Company 
held on 28.09.2013, consent of the Company be and is hereby accorded to the revision in the remuneration of Mrs. Kavita Devi 
Kothari, (DIN:00120415), Whole-Time Director of the Company, w.e.f. 01.04.2016 to a salary of Rs.1,10,000/- (Rupees One Lakh 
Ten Thousand only) per month, for the remaining period of her tenure i.e. upto 31.03.2018. 

By order of the Board
For KOTHARI FERMENTATION AND BIOCHEM LIMITED               
Isha Gupta
Company Secretary  (ACS -22178)

NOTES
1. a) A member entitled to attend and vote at the annual general meeting, is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and vote